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Night is a natural phenomenon, but through regulating, 
experiencing and using the 

nighttime, it has gained a socially 
mediated spatial dimension. 

It can be a shelter and a place for release.
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An important aspect of  the night,
is club culture.

This started around the 1960s, when 
a shift takes place from dancing to 

live music, to recorded music.

A new typology emerges: the Nightclub.



Fun Palace, Cedric Price (1961; unrealised)



L’Atro Mondo

The Italian Radicals 1960s



L’Atro Mondo

The Italian Radicals 1960s With spatial experiments and 
a new type of  venue: flexible, 
participatory and open to all



Studio 54

NYC Proto-Discos 1960 -1970s
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Medusa’s

Chicago & Detroit 1970 - 1980s From disco to house,
from house to techno

... and on to the rest of  the world
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Badalona, Spain

Rave 1980s - 1990s Characterized by finding shelter in 
abandoned places, often former 

industrial sites
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Berlin 1980s - 2020s



Tresor

Berlin 1980s - 2020s



Berghain

Berlin 1980s - 2020s



Club culture



Club culture A culture where the people historically
“created their own spaces of  music and leisure, 
using the scarcely available resources creatively 

and adjusting them to their needs.”





Party at Balti Manufaktuur, Tallinn



Party at HALL, Tallinn



Club culture A culture where the people historically
“created their own spaces of  music and leisure, 
using the scarcely available resources creatively 

and adjusting them to their needs.”

 “While not consciously counter-hegemonic, 
[club culture] was an explicit act of  dismissal 

of  Soviet values and ideologies, and signified 
the local youth becoming part of  a much larger, 

more open and more individualistic world. New, 
individual values and newly gained freedom were 

embodied on the dance floor.”
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Peetri 6, Tallinn
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How can a vacant industrial heritage site in Tallinn be repurposed 
to serve both diurnal and nocturnal functions while incorporating its 
historical and aesthetic values into the overall experience?



Tallinn



Balti Manufactory Quarter in the neighborhood Sitsi





Former boilerroom of  Balti Manufaktuur, Tallinn











New plans for the Balti Manufactory Quarter
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My stance in this however, is to 
convert the site into a cultural 
center for the neighborhood.

By clearly prioritizing culture over a 
strict residential use, I give back space to 

the sub-cultural community who loses 
their spaces to gentrification. 

Furthermore, by being a cultural center, the Quarter 
will become a catalyst for new forms of  urban cultural 
development: in which living, working, and leisure coexist.



Main takeaways from research on 
club culture



Main takeaways from research on 
club culture

To take with me to the design



To wander

Nighthawks, Edward Hopper (1942)



To see, be seen & to hide

Le Moulin de la Galette, Pierre-Auguste Renoir (1876)



Facilitation of  experimentation & art

Rave collective Temporary Pleasure



To view the project as a leisure 
machine, operating day and night.

New Babylon , Constant Nieuwenhuys (1961)



To view the project as a leisure 
machine, operating day and night.

Keeping the homo ludens in mind: a 
person who is free from work, and 

free from restrictions.

New Babylon , Constant Nieuwenhuys (1961)





Tram stop
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ateliers

former boilerroom complex











The Complex



The Passage

Which connects & divides
the dancehalls like in a factory operating hall



The Hall

An intimate dancefloor



The Tower

With a grid inside
with alternating dancefloor



The Rooftop

The visual connection to the city
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solar panels
on the south-west facing slope

watersquare
for temporary water storage

underground water reservoir 
for the reuse of  rainwater for 

gray waterheat recovery unit

exhaust air

supply air

ground collectorsfloor cooling

heat pump



whole building insulated 
from the inside

floor heating

ventilation & heating



Axonometry of  steel grid in the Tower
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25

18.5

3.8

4.4

4.4 HEB240 columns
Iz x 106 mm4 = 39,23 (> 30,5 x 106 mm4)

HEB260 primary beams
Iy x 106 mm4 = 149,2 (> 135,66 x 106 mm4)

IPE200 secondary beams
h = 200mm (< HEB260 hi = 225mm)

Axonometry of  steel grid in the Tower



East Facade North Facade
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Facade Fragment and Vertical & Horizontal Sections
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Floor construction
from outside to inside
R-value: 7 (m2xK)/W
10mm tiles
50 mm screed with floor 
heating in studs
300mm Rhinoxx D 
insulation
130mm Kingspan 
Multideck_80-V2

IPE 200

HEB260

HEB240

70mm PIR insulation
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Wall construction
from inside to outside
R-value: 13 (m2xK)/W
3mm perforated aluminum
acoustic black firefleece
38mm Rockwool (Mono) insulation
3mm aluminum
32mm air cavity
vapor barrier
245mm Rockwool (Premium Silver)
5mm EPS
70mm PIR
327,5mm existing masonry

245x70mm spruce Durlum metal cladding wall system
fire-resistant covering

HEB240
mineral wool & fire-resistant bobbins

sealant
70mm PIR

H3



V1

V2

V3

12095

16600

25030

H4

45
32

5
24

5
70

32
7.

5
72

4.
5

Wall construction
from inside to outside
R-value: 13 (m2xK)/W
3mm perforated aluminum
acoustic black firefleece
38mm Rockwool (Mono) insulation
3mm aluminum
32mm air cavity
vapor barrier
245mm Rockwool (Premium Silver)
5mm EPS
70mm PIR
327,5mm existing masonry



V1

V2

V3

12095

16600

25030

V2

aluminum drip edge with end cap & anti-drumming foil

VISS SG transom

Wall construction
from inside to outside
R-value: 13 (m2xK)/W
3mm perforated aluminum
acoustic black firefleece
38mm Rockwool (Mono) 
insulation
3mm aluminum
32mm air cavity
vapor barrier
245mm Rockwool (Premium 
Silver)
5mm EPS
70mm PIR
327,5mm existing masonry

silicon sealant

50x360mm aluminum 
windowsill with insulation filling

45 32 5245 70 327.5
724.5

3010240 117
397

26
0
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HEB240
95x60mm mounting plates



V1
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HEB240 rigid foam insulating board

silicon
filler profile

insulating glass
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65
12
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2
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13

0
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23.5mm aluminum profiles
Ø 28mm LED tubes

Roof  construction from outside 
to inside
65mm aluminum standing-seam roofing
125mm Rhinoxx D insulation
vapor barrier
75mm profiled sheet metal
sloping Rhinoxx D insulation
60mm Rhinoxx D insulation
130mm Kingspan Multideck_80-V2

2mm aluminum sheet

UPE140

insulating glazing

IPE200 beam
with fire resistant coating 
connected by fin plates

3010240 117
397
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This project is designed with the 
homo ludens in mind: a person who 
is free from work, and free from 
restrictions.

This is exactly what the project 
gives back to Tallinn, a place where 

one is free to roam and stand 
where they want.

And isn’t a place designed for fun exactly what this city needs, especially during its long winter nights?



Thank you for listening


